DIN-A-MITE® D
SCR Power Controller
Delivers Up To 100 Amperes
in a Smart Package
The DIN-A-MITE® D silicon controlled rectifier (SCR) power
controller provides an inexpensive, versatile product for
controlling heat in an efficient package. This controller
is designed and manufactured with the quality features

Phase
1 = 1-phase, 1 controlled leg
Ordering Information
Part Number
Phase
Cooling
& Current
Rating
Line &
Load
Voltage Control
Current
Sensing
or Alarm
User
Manual
③ ⑤④ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩②①
Custom
Options
⑫
D D
⑪
③
Cooling and Current Rating (see rating curve)
0 = Natural convection
④
Line and Load Voltage
02 = 24 to 48VAC
24 = 120 to 240VAC
48 = 277 to 480VAC
60 = 277 to 600VAC
⑤ ⑥
Control
C0 = 4.5 to 32VDC input, contactor output
F0 = 4 to 20mA DC input, variable time-base output
K1 = 22 to 26VAC input, contactor output
K2 = 100 to 120VAC input, contactor output
K3 = 200 to 240VAC input, contactor output
Current Sensing or Alarm
0 = No alarm
1 = Load current transformer
S = Shorted SCR alarm
⑨
User Manual
0 = English
1 = German
2 = Spanish
3 = French
⑩
Custom Options
00 = Standard part
⑫⑪
- -
⑦ ⑧
Watlow Part Nbr. Cooper Bussmann® Part Nbr.
0808-0096-0000 170N3437
Recommended Semiconductor Fuse
1 0
	Page 1
	Introduction
	Features and Benefits
	Page 2
	Specifications
	Ordering Information
	Output Rating Curve
	How to Contact Watlow
	Watlow's Web Site
	Text1: Industrial &  Electric Supply Co.
209 Paredes Line Rd.
Brownsville,  TX  78521
Tel: 800-880-3743